
 

FINANCE RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

 

 
                                                                                                      Page 1 of 1 
City of Vancouver                                                                     
Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management - Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 
 
 
 
  

 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” PS20170704 

SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

June 15, 2017 
 

1. REVISED TABLE 3 – UNIT PRICES 

The ITT is hereby amended as follows: 
 
In Schedule A, delete in its entirety Table 3 – List of Unit Prices for Any Additional Work and 
replace with Table 3 – List of Unit Prices for Any Additional Work, dated June 15, 2017, attached 
hereto. 

2. REVISED LIST OF DRAWINGS 

The ITT is hereby amended as follows: 
 
Delete Schedule 2 to Part D in its entirety and replace with Schedule 2 – List of Specifications and 
Drawings dated June 15, 2017 attached hereto.  Renumber all pages thereafter. 
 

 

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 

This amendment must be completed and attached to the Tenderer’s Tender. 

If the Tenderer has already submitted its Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the Supply 
Chain Management Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, 
Canada, V5Y 1V4, (courier delivery and drop off is at the drop box at the Supply Chain Management 
Office on the 4th Floor of the same address), prior to the Closing Time: 3:00 p.m. Vancouver Time, 
Thursday, June 22, 2017 in an envelope clearly marked “Amendment No. 3 to ITT No. PS20170704 – 
Sunset Park Upgrade.” 
 

 
 

NAME OF VENDOR 
 

________________________________________ 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 
 
 

DATE 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20170704 
SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE “A” (PART C - FORM OF TENDER) 

{00738595v2} 
June 15, 2017 Page FT10 
 
              
Name of Tenderer       Initials of Signing Officer 

List of Unit Prices for Any Additional Work 

These unit prices will be used for changing quantities from those indicated in the Tender Documents or 
Contract Documents upon written instruction from the City. The unit prices will be applied in 
accordance with PART 6 CHANGES IN THE WORK of the General Conditions of the Stipulated Price 
Contract (CCDC 2 – 2008), as modified by the Supplementary General Conditions (Schedule 1 to Part D – 
Form of Agreement). The prices should include (i) all labour, material and other costs, (ii) overhead 
and profit, (iii) PST, and (iv) all other taxes, duties, assessments, charges and fees, except for GST. 
 
Table 3 – Unit Prices 
 

Item Description Unit Unit Price  
(including PST) 

1. Excavation with Offsite Disposal CU. M. $ 

2. Construction Fencing L.M. $ 

3. 1050mm Manhole Each $ 

4. 600mm Catch Basin Each $ 

5. 600mm Lawn Basin Each $ 

6. Quick Coupler Each $ 

7. 200mm Diameter SDR35 PVC L.M. $ 

8. 150mm Diameter SDR25 PVC L.M. $ 

9. 25mm Diameter HDPE C900 L.M. S 

10. Weather Steel Fence L.M. $ 

11. 8’0” Chainlink Fence L.M. $ 

12. 4’0” Chainlink Fence (optional for dog off leash area) L.M.  

13. Cedar Frame and Wire Mesh Dog Park Fence L.M. $ 

14. 8’0” Wire Mesh Fence (Works yard option) L.M. $ 

15. Weather Steel Fence (Pattern B) 
Per 

Panel 
$ 

16. VPRB Standard Bench (benches not in contract)  Each $ 

17. Frances Andrew Site Furnishings series  26- IPE  Picnic Table  Each $ 

18. Custom Steel and wood Bench (near shelter) Each $ 

19. VPRB Bike Rack Each $ 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20170704 
SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE “A” (PART C - FORM OF TENDER) 

{00738595v2} 
June 15, 2017 Page FT11 
 
              
Name of Tenderer       Initials of Signing Officer 

Item Description Unit Unit Price  
(including PST) 

20. Concrete Paving SQ. M. $ 

21. Asphalt Roadway SQ. M. $ 

22. Asphalt Path SQ. M. $ 

23. Crushed Granite Surfacing SQ. M. $ 

24. Rubber Playground Surfacing SQ. M. $ 

25. Cobbler Pavers bands SQ. M. $ 

26. Demolition and Removal of Asphalt Off-site SQ. M. $ 

27. Mechanical Seeding SQ. M. $ 

28. Sodding SQ. M. $ 

29. Pedestrian Light and Pole Each $ 

30. Parking Lot Light and Pole   Each $ 

31. 3 No.10 AWG LIGHTING & 1 No.12 AWG BOND IN 35mm RPVC L.M. $ 

32. 2 No.10 AWG LIGHTING & 1 No.12 AWG BOND IN 35mm RPVC L.M. $ 

33. Barrier curb (to match on-site) L.M. $ 

34. 1 1/2” HDPE water/irrigation line L.M. $ 

35. Supply and install drinking fountain as per detail 4/LD-11.  
Water supply by others.  

Each $ 

36. Growing medium installed  CU. M. $ 

37. Concrete Mowstrip Beneath Fencing L.M. $ 

38. Supply and installation of additional concrete lock blocks Each $ 

 
 
 
[End of page] 
 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20170704 
SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE 2 (PART D – FORM OF AGREEMENT) 

{00738595v2} 

June 15, 2017  AGT53 

SCHEDULE 2 
LIST OF SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS 

The following is the list of Specifications and Drawings referred to in Article A-3: 

Drawing index: 

Sheet No. Sheet Title Revision 

L-00 COVER PAGE 4 

L-01 GENERAL NOTES 4 

L-02 EXISTING SURVEY 4 

L-03A DEMOLITION AND TREE RETENTION PLAN 4 

L-03B DEMOLITION AND TREE RETENTION PLAN 4 

L-04 OVERALL SITE PLAN 4 

L-05A SITE PLAN WEST 4 

L-05B SITE PLAN EAST 4 

L-05C SITE PLAN NORTHEAST 4 

L-05D SITE PLAN PLAYGROUND 4 

L-06A PLANTING PLAN WEST 4 

L-06B PLANTING PLAN EAST 4 

L-06C PLANTING PLAN NORTHEAST 4 

L-07 FENCING PLAN 4 

L-08 PLAYGROUND RUBBER SURFACING 4 

LD-01 DETAILS 4 

LD-02 DETAILS 4 

LD-03 DOG PARK FENCING DETAILS 4 

LD-04 FENCING DETAILS 4 

LD-05 FENCING DETAILS 4 

LD-06 FENCING DETAILS 4 

LD-07 FENCING SEQUENCE 4 

LD-08 DECK DETAILS 4 

LD-09 SHELTER DETAILS 4 

LD-09A SHELTER DETAILS 4 

LD-09B SHELTER DETAILS 4 

LD-09C SHELTER DETAILS 4 

LD-09D SHELTER DETAILS 4 

LD-10 PLAYGROUND DETAILS 4 

LD-11 FURNITURE DETAILS 4 

CV-01 GENERAL CIVIL NOTES 4 

CV-02A GRADING PLAN WEST 4 

CV-02B GRADING PLAN EAST 4 



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20170704 
SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE 2 (PART D – FORM OF AGREEMENT) 

{00738595v2} 

June 15, 2017  AGT54 

Sheet No. Sheet Title Revision 

CV-02C GRADING PLAN – PLAYGROUND 4 

CV-03A SERVICING PLAN -WEST 4 

CV-03B SERVICING PLAN – EAST 4 

CV-03C SERVICING PLAN -PLAYGROUND 4 

CV-04A ESC NOTES AND DETAILS 4 

CV-04B EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL WEST 4 

CV-04C EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL EAST 4 

CV-04D EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL – PLAYGROUND 4 

CD-01 CIVIL DETAILS 4 

CD-02 CIVIL DETAILS 4 

CD-03 CIVIL DETAILS 4 

CD-04 CIVIL DETAILS 4 

IR-01 IRRIGATION PLAN 4 

5702-17-01 PATHWAY AND PARKING LOT LIGHTING 4 

5702-17-02 PATHWAY AND PARKING LOT LIGHTING 4 

 
Specifications index: 

Section No. Title Revision 

018913 Site Preparation-Grading  

024113 Site Selective Demolition  

032000 Concrete Reinforcing  

033500 Concrete Finishing  

033510 Abrasive Blast Finish  

044300 Miscellaneous Stone Work  

057000 Miscellaneous Metal  

116813 Play Equipment  

311100 Clearing and Grubbing  

312310 Excavation and Backfill  

320156 Tree Protection  

320190 Landscape Maintenance  

321216 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving  

321540 Crushed Granular Paving  

321723.13 Paint Pave Marking  

323113 Chainlink Fence Gates  

323700 Exterior Site Furnishings  

328000 Irrigation System  

321913 Growing Medium  



INVITATION TO TENDER NO. PS20170704 
SUNSET PARK UPGRADE 

SCHEDULE 2 (PART D – FORM OF AGREEMENT) 

{00738595v2} 

June 15, 2017  AGT55 

Section No. Title Revision 

329121.03 Growing Medium-Structural  

329219 Mechanical Seeding  

329223 Sodding  

329310 Plants and Planting  

329643 Tree Digging Relocation  

334616 Subsurface Drainage System  

 
All are incorporated by reference in the form made available by the City during the ITT. 
 


